RUNNING BACKS - 2015 NFL DRAFT

PM

CARRIES- TY-YPC-TD-LONG--PASS RECEPTIONS

. TODD GURLEY 6005 222 JR. GEORGIA
DNP @ Combine except 17B 32 1/2 Arms 10 H
2013 AC2-M

2012 AC2-C/AC-M
H.S. 4* 60M Hurdles | 2014 - 4.43 - 4.65|

2014 Suspension-5Gm. - ACL JR. C#
2014 5Games (ACL) 94- 773-8.2- 8TD-51L/11
2013 10St. (ANKLE) 165- 989-6.0-10TD-75L/37
2012 12/14 222-1385-6.2-17TD-55L/16

. MELVIN GORDON 6005215 JRr WISCONSIN
4.52 4.53 4.52 1.63 1.63 2.66 19B 35V 10'6" 4.07ss
7.04-3C 11-60S 32 3/8 Arms 93/4 H
H.S.4* 2014 - 4.43-4.65 |

2014 Hip Injury JRr C
2014 14/14/AC-C&M 343-2587-7.5-29TD-88L/19
2013 4/13AC-C&M 206-1609-7.8-12TD-80L/1
2012 4/14 62- 621-10.0- 3TD-60L/2

. TEVIN COLEMAN 5110208 JR. INDIANA
DNP @ Combine except 22BP | 32 Arms 85/8 H
Pro Day 5113 207 4.4 4.39
Despite "stiff hips" was #4 in US in YAC's & had
10 TDs of 25 yards or longer.

H.S. 3* 10.86 100M & Long Jump| 2014 - 4.52 - 4.74

2014 Broken Toe || "has stiff hips" JR. C#
2014 12/12/AC-C&M 270-2036-7.5-15TD-90L/25
2013 9/9/ACHM-C&M 131- 958-7.3-12TD-75L/19
2012 Sub - but top KR - 96 yd. TD

2013 ANKLE Injury

. JAY AJAYI 5116 221 JRr BOISE STATE
4.62 4.57 4.57 1.62 1.60 2.66 19B 39V 10'1" 4.1ss
7.1-3C 11.1-60S ACA-AC
H.S.3* - Track | 2014 - 4.42 - 4.65|

OLD KNEE INJURY NOW A CONCERN JRr C
2014 14/14/AcC-C/M 347-1823-5.3-28TD-74L/50
2013 12/13/AC-C/M 249-1425-5.7-18TD-71L/22
2012 o0/11 82- 548-6.7- 4TD-71L/1

. JAVORIUS ALLEN 6004 221 JRr USC
4.55 4.53 4.53 1.61 1.58 2.66 11b 35.5v 10'1" 4.28
6.96-3C DNP 313/4 Arms 93/8H
H.S. 3*Ath. | 2014 - 4.42 - 4.65|

JRr C
2014 13/13/AC-C 276-1489-5.4-11TD-53L/41
2013 4/14/ACHM-C 135- 785-5.8-14TD-79L/22
2012 0/3 3 memmeeemeeeeeee-aa--

. JEREMY LANGFORD 5115208 SRr MICH. STATE
4.43 4.43 4.42 1.56 1.61 2.58 dnp 34.5V 9'10" 4.32
7.22-3C DNP 311/2 Arms 83/4H
H.S. 3*Ath. |2014 - 4.37 - 458

2013 and 2014 ACHM-M SB C
2014 13/13/ACHM-C 276-1522-5.5-22TD-65L/11
2013 14/14/ACHM-C 292-1422-4.9-18TD-44L/28
2012 SUB  Spring 2012 switched from CB to RB

. DAVID JOHNSON 6005224 SRr N'TN.IOWA
4.504.50 4.50 1.58 1.57 2.61 25B 41.5V 10'7" 4.27
6.82-3C DNP 311/4 Arms95/8 H
2nd best V, BJ, 3C & 10 & 20 yd. splits @ Combine
& catches passes well enough to be a WR.
Negatives - runs high & doesn't have elite speed

SB C
287-1553-5.4-17TD-73L/38
2013 10/11/AC-C 222-1286-5.8-10TD-85L/38
2012 7/11/AC2-C  178-1021-5.7-13TD-77L/32
2011 5/13/ACHM-C 179- 822-4.6- 9TD-63L/33
H.S. 2* - 11.03 100M - 4/200&4/400 Relays.

2014 --/14/AC-C

. T.J. YELDON 6012 226 JR. ALABAMA
4.654.614.611.701.63 2.71 22B 36V 9'9" 4.22ss
7.19-3C DNP 315/8 Arms 9 H| Injuries & fumble
issues but good RB to mix in with speed RB.

Pro Day 4.42 4.53 & caught passes well.
H.S.5* |2014 - 4.35 - 4.57| Has had Fumble issue.

2014 Hamstring & Ankle injuries SB# C
2014 10/13/AC2-C  194- 979-5.0-11TD-31L/15
2013 11/12 (1) 207-1235-6.0-14TD-68L/20
2012 0/14 175-1108-6.3-12TD-43L/11
2013 AC-C/AC2-M




"DUKE" JOHNSON 5091 207 JR. MIAMI
4.554.60 4.54 1.61 1.63 2.64 dnp 33.5V 10'1" XX
dnpdnp 303/8 Arms91/4H || 2013 (ANKLE)
Pro Day 4.48 (4.47 4.47) 18BP

H.S.5* |4.32-4.54| SITUATIONAL BACK ONLY ??

2014 Concusions (Migraines) JR. C
2014 13/13/AC-C&M 242-1652-6.8-10TD-90L/38
2013 7/8/AC2-C&M 145- 920-6.3- 6TD-59L/4
2012 5/12/AC2C&M 139- 947-6.8-10TD-65L/27

10.

AMEER ABDULLAH 5086 205 SR. NEBRASKA
4.614.62 4.60 1.61 1.62 2.68 24B 42.5V 10'10"
3.95ss 6.79-3C 11.18-60S 30 Arms 8 5/8 H

Pro Day

Alsois PR & KR SB C

2014 13/13/AC2-C&M 264-1611-6.1-19TD-57L/22
2013 13/13/AC-C&M 281-1690-6.0- 9TD-62L/26
2012 7/14/AC2-C 226-1137-5.0 8TD-45L/24

H.S.3* |2014 - 4.37-4.58 || 2012 ACHM-M
Would be good Slot WR with some RB & PR-KR

11. KARLOS WILLIAMS 6006 230 SR. FLORIDA ST.|2014 Hobbled by Ankle Injury (P-DV) C
4.48 4.54 4.48 1.61 1.65 2.66 16B 33.5V 9'9" 4.46 (2014 10/12 150- 684-4.6-11TD-28L/29
7.16-3C dnp 33 Arms 93/4H 2013 0/14 91- 730-8.0-11TD-65L/8
H.S.5*DS |2014-4.32-4.54 | 2012 Sub DS (KR) 2011 Sub DS - Broken Wrist

12. MIKE DAVIS 5091217 JR. SOUTH CAR. | 2014 Nagging injuries, Rib, etc. C
4.614.634.611.581.63 2.6817B 34V 9'8" 4.18ss (2014 10/13 199- 982-4.9- 9TD-30L/32
7-3C 11.65-60S 301/4 Arms 93/8 H 2013 11/12/AC2-C&M 203-1183-5.8-11TD-75L/34
Pro Day 211 Ibs. 4.38 4.46 (4.52) 35.5V 2012 0/12 52- 275-5.3- 2TD-50L/4
H.S. 4* |2014 - 4.42 - 4.64|

13. MATT JONES 6023 231 JR. FLORIDA CONCERN ABOUT A KNEE C
4.624.614.611.661.642.72 20B 31.5V 9'4" 4.2ss 2014 10/11 166- 817-4.9- 6TD-44L/11
dnp dnp 32 Arms 8 5/8 H|Pro Day 4.59 4.55(4.53) 2013 4/5 79- 339-4.3- 2TD-67L/5
H.S.4* |2014-4.48 - 4.70| 2012 1/12 52- 275-5.3- 3TD-32L/3

14. DAVID COBB 5107 229 SR. MINN. 2014 Quad Strain at the Combine SB C
4.811NJ4.81 1.64 INJ INJ 17B 38.5V 10'1" dnp 2014 13/13/AC2-C&M 314-1626-5.2-13TD-67L/16
dnp dnp 315/8 Arms 9 3/8 H| Pro Day 4.65 4.70 {2013 7/X 237-1202-5.1- 7TD-60L/17
H.S. 3* |2014 - 4.48 - 4.68| 2012 0/5 =00 mmmememmememmemeao---

15. COREY GRANT 5087 205(201) SRr AUBURN |(KICK RETURNER)
Pro Day 4.25 4.27 22B 37V 10'7"BJ 4.08ss 7.00-3C (2014 2/13 60- 364-6.1- 3TD-24L/10
Other hand times at Pro Day 4.16 4.26 4.30 2013 2/14 66- 647-9.8- 6TD-75L/4
H.S.4* | Alabama trf. | 2014 - 422 - 4.46] (KR) 2012 Sub ==-mcemmmmmaaaas

16. TREY WILLIAMS 5074 195 JR. TEXAS A&M KICK RETURNER C

4.49 4.52 4.49 1.61 1.61 2.64 18B 33.5V 9'11" 4.12
6.84-3C 11.45-60S 29 7/8 Arms 8 1/4 H
H.S.5%*  |2014-4.35-457]  (KR)

2014 -/12 81- 560-6.9- 7TD-48L/16
2013 o/11 58- 407-7.0- 6TD-31L/10
2012 0/13 65- 376-5.8- 5TD-41L/12

17.

CAMERON ARTIS-PAYNE 5096 212 SR. AUBURN
4.54 4.53 4.53 1.62 1.62 2.67 dnp 36.5V 9'10" dnp
7.13-3C dnp 295/8 Arms 8 7/8 H

H.S.4* |2014 - 4.48 - 4.68| SEC-HR

sB C
2014 11/13/AC-C&M 303-1608-5.3-13TD-37L/13
2013 1/14 91- 610-6.7- 6TD-59L/1
2012 JCA4* 4.5 forty




4.624.62 4.62 1.66 1.68 2.73 15B 33V 10'1" 4.11ss
7.08-3C 11.4-60S 30 Arms 83/4H

Pro Day 4.43 4.45 - changed his starting stance.
H.S. NR - Wrestler |2014 - 4.36 - 4.57|

18. TERRELL WATSON 6006 239 SR. AZUSA PAC. NFLPA
Pro Day 6005 236 4.51 4.58 35.5V 10'3"BJ 4.49ss 2014 11/11/D2AA/AC 319-2153-6.7-29TD-80L/19
22BP 321/2 Arms 9H 2013 12/12/AC-OPOY 301-1812-6.0-23TD-70L/14
Abandoned as a newborn to the NFL ! 2012 11/11/AC 200-1094-5.5-11TD-65L/11
H.S. NR 12014 - 4.48 - 4.64] 2011 1/12 108- 697-6.5-15TD-71L/4

19. AKEEM HUNT 5093 189 SR. PURDUE He has speed that you can see! MHB

S  4.364.40 (4.30 4.48) 14B 37V 10'2"BJ 4.11ss 2014 --/12 173- 949-5.5- 6TD-82L/48
6.71-3C 31 1/4 Arms 95/8 H| Kick Returner 2013 9/12 123- 464-3.8- 1TD-62L/38
Could be Slot Receiver, some RB & Kick Returner 2012 0/13 42- 335-8.0- 2TD-81L/13
H.S. 3* | 2014 - 4.32 - 4.52| Darren Sproles lite?  |2011 0/12 33- 287-8.7- 2TD-50L/1

20. MALCOLM BROWN 5113 224 SR. TEXAS E/W C
4.67 4.62 4.62 1.651.64 2.71 19B 34.5V 9'9" 4.15 2014 13/13/AC2-C 183- 708-3.9- 6TD-28L/16
6.86-3C 11.32-60S 32 3/4 Arms 101/4H 2013 4/13/AC2-C 214- 904-4.2- 9TD-40L/17
Pro Days 4.52 4.5 2012 1/8 61- 324-5.3- 4TD-31L/15
H.S.5* - Track |2014 - 4.50 - 4.68| 2011 7/10 172- 742-4.3- 5TD-27L/3

21. TERRENCE MAGEE 5080 213 SR. LSU "Runs-Blocks-Catches" E/W C
DNP in Running @C 22B 37V 9'7" 4.37ss 7.52-3C (2014 1/13 112- 571-5.1- 3TD-38L/17
Pro Day 4.65 4.66 30 Arms 9H 2013 0/13 86- 626-7.3- 8TD-65L/6
H.S. 3*Ath. (QB) |2014 - 4.46 - 4.68| 2012 0/9 Switched from RB to WR

22. TYLER VARGA 5110222 SR. YALE Solid build- - -Block, Catch & ST/RB-FB SB C#
C# (ANKLE) 23BP dnp | 303/8 Arms 105/8 H 2014 10/10/AC-OPOY 233-1423-6.1-22TD-69L/12
Pro Day 4.64 38.5V 9'9"BJ 4.22ss 7.13-3C 2013 --/6 125- 627-5.0- 1TD-25L/10
225BP 37V 10'BJ 4.21ss 500-Squat 2012 --/8 171- 935-5.5- 8TD-40L/16
H.S. Canada - 4.56 | 3.56 GPA Pre-Med 2014 No fumbles

23. BRANDON WEGHER 5101 214 SRr MORNINGSIDE 2014 NAIA-AA/AC-OPOY MHB
Pro Day 5103 213 4.50 4.51 23BP 37V 9'10"BJ 2014 13 Gm. 327-2610-8.0-39TD-83L/29
4.43ss 7.18-3C || Has been arrested twice. {2013 12 Gm. 208-1205-5.8- 9TD-75L/19
H.S. 4* 4.42 |2014 - 4.42 - 4.63| 2009 @ IOWA 162- 641-4.0- 8TD-32L/13

24. KENNY HILLIARD 5115226 SR. LSU 2014 SHOULDER E/W C
4.834.904.831.721.75 2.82 dnp 27V 9'3"BJ 4.4s5 2014 6/11 90- 447-5.0- 6TD-28L/4
7.17-3C dnp 311/4Arms 91/4H 2013 0/12 68- 310-4.6- 7TD-34L/1
Pro Day 4.69 4.68 16BP 29V 2012 1/12 82- 464-5.7- 6TD-71L/3
4* |2014 - 4.52 - 4.75 | Value as a big back option

25. MALCOLM AGNEW 5087 205 SR. S'TN. ILL. 2014 ANKLE ended reg. season NFLPA
Pro Day 4.5+ 1.57 19BP 37V 10'9"BJ 3.90ss 2014 8/8 136- 820-6.0-10TD-65L/14
6.75-3C 301/2 Arms 83/4H 2013 9/11 180- 888-4.9- 6TD-27L/15
H.S.3* | 2014-4.42-4.64 2011 & 2012 @ OREGON STATE

26. ROSS SCHEUERMAN 5117 204 SR. LAFAYETTE NFLPA C

236-1191-5.0-12TD-79L/57
218-1113-5.1-14TD-78L/31
146- 701-4.8- 5TD-65L/21
104- 499-4.8- 0TD-44L/20

2014 --/11/AC
2013 11/12/AC2
2012 7/11/AC2
2011 9/11/AC2




217.

JOSH ROBINSON 5077 215 JRr MISS. STATE
4.714.77 4.70 1.67 1.66 2.76 21B 32V 9'5"BJ dnp
Dnp dnp 293/4 Arms 101/8H |

Pro Day 4.65 4.66 but another had 4.61.

H.S. 4*Ath. | He is proud of "The Bowling Bowl"

C
2014 11/13/AC2-C&M 190-1203-6.3-11TD-73L/28
2013 2/13 78- 459-5.9- 3TD-51L/12
2012 o0/12 55- 335-6.1 1TD-59L/3

28.

ALONZO HARRIS 6010243 SR. UL-LAFAYETTE
Pro Day 4.7 4.69 15BP 36V 10'7" 4.51ss 7.19-3C
331/2 Arms 10 H | Large hands but not many
pass receptions.

H.S. 3* |2014 - 4.46 - 4.67|

2014 THIGH BRUISE - SHOULDER CGS

2014 --/12 172- 807-4.7-12TD-54L/6
2013 11/--/AC-C/M  199- 942-4.7-14TD-65L/4
2012 9/--/ACHM 170- 881-5.2-10TD-68L/4
2011 9/--/FRH.ofYR. 163- 700-4.3- 8TD-28L/14

29.

ZACH ZENNER 5114 223 SRr SO.DAK.ST.

2012-2013 AND 2014 FCS-AA E/'W C

4.614.66 4.60 1.64 1.68 2.71 25B 41V 10'1" 4.14ss 2014 --/14/AC 337-2019-6.0-22TD-94L/28
7.08-3C 11.69-60S 32 Arms 95/8 H 2013 --/14/AC 351-2015-5.7-23TD-87L/21
Capital One ACA-AA 2012 --/13/AC 300-2044-6.8-13TD-99L/28
H.S.NR ]2014-4.50-4.72] CAPTAIN (2) 2011 --/11 107- 470-4.4- 3TD-45L/18
30. ZACH LASKEY 6002 225 SR. GA.TECH (2014 (Inj.)
Pro Day 4.58 19BP 35V 10'4"BJ 4.17ss 6.94-3C 2014 7/11/AC2-C&M 171- 851-5.0- 9TD-26L/6
11.20-60S (PR) 2013 /13 84- 485-5.8- 7TD-33L/3
H.S. 2* 458 @ 205 Ibs. | 2014 - 4.65 - 4.86 2012 6/14 133- 697-5.2- 1TD-56L/6
31. JOE BERGERON 5116 235 SR. TEXAS A&M- NFLPA
COMMERCE 2014 --/11/AC2-C 158- 923-5.8-12TD-43L/18
313/4 Arms 97/8 H 2013 1/13 @ TEXAS  73- 362-5.0- 4TD-27L/12
2012 6/13 @ TEXAS 127- 567-4.5-16TD-54L/9
H.S.3* Power Lifting |2013 - 4.52 - 4.72] 2011 0/11 @ TEXAS  72- 463-6.4- 5TD-51L/0
32. SYNJYN DAYS 6004 229 SRr Ga. TECH MHB
Pro Day 4.63 33BP 31V 9'8"BJ 4.33ss 6.99-3C 2014 7/14/ACHM-C&M 157- 924-5.9- 9TD-69L/3

11.78-60S 313/8 Arms9 H | 2401bs.in 2014 2013 -/13 27- 93-3.4- 4TD-14L/4
H.S. 3*Ath. 4.45 @ 205 Ibs. | 2014 - 4.56 - 4.78 2012 0/14 & ST~ ~-----mmmmmeeaon
33. DOMINIQUE BROWN 6020 234 SRr LOUISVILLE E/W C
DNP @ C except 17B 2014 3/13 96- 378-3.9- 4TD-33L/7
dnp dnp 323/8 Arms 91/2H 2013 7/XX 163- 825-5.1- 8TD-77L/24
H.S. 4* |2014 - 4.52 - 4.74] 2012 RS- INJURED
34. MICHAEL DYER 5084 218 SRr LOUISVILLE C
4.58 4.63 4.58 1.69 1.72 2.74 26B 34V 10'0" dnp 2014 4/9 (Quad) 110- 481-4.4- 5TD-46L/3
dnp dnp 305/8 Arms 91/2 H 2013 1/8 (Inj.) 44- 223-5.1- 2TD-46L/2
H.S. 5* 14.38 - 4.59] (P) (P) |2011 @ AUBURN 242-1242-5.1- O0TD-55L/2
2010 @AUBURN 182-1093-6.0- 5TD-38L/1
35. DREAMIUS SMITH 5111217 SR. WEST VIR.
Pro Day 4.44 (4.38)??? @ 223 Ibs. 1.59 2.6535V 2014 --/13 80- 451-5.6- 5TD-62L/11
10'4"BJ 4.14ss 6.84-3C 11.33-60S 2013 3/12 103- 494-4.8- 5TD-75L/2

3* | 2014 - 450 - 4.72| 2012 JC




36.

BRAYLON HEARD 5095198 JRr KENTUCKY
4.634.64 4.63 1.65 1.63 2.68 19B 30.5V 9'8" 4.4ss
7.19-3C dnp 301/4 Arms 9H

JRr C
10/11 73- 368-5.0- 4TD-73L/21
RS - NEBRASKA TRANSFER

2014
2013

2012 0/12 @ NEB. 52- 348-6.7- 3TD-27L/3
H.S. 4*4.4 @ 180 Ibs. - Track 2011 0/7 @NEB., ------ccmmmmmemamm
37. MARCUS MURPHY 5083 193 SRr MISSOURI|2014 AC(AP)(RS)-C/AC(AP)-M NFLPA SB C
4.614.66 4.611.691.702.72 11B 29V 9'1"BJ 4.4ss 2014 11/14 177- 924-5.2- 4TD-69L/28
DNP DNP 31 Arms 85/8 H 2013 Sub/AC2-C(KR) 92- 601-6.5- 9TD-42L/11
H.S.3* |2014 -4.40- 4.59]| (KR-PR) 2012 Sub/AC (KR) 46- 257-5.5- 1TD-25L/9
38. JORDAN JAMES 5085 195 SRr UCLA CGS
Pro Day 4.42 (4.37) 4.45 44.5V 10'11" 4.45ss 2014 1/13 57- 239-4.2- 1TD-20L/10
7.19-3C 301/4Arms 73/4H 2013 6sSt. (Inj.) 101- 534-5.3- 5TD-38L/10
H.S. 4* | 2014 - 4.39 - 4.59| Try as Slot Receiver 2012 3/14 61- 215-3.5- 2TD-25L/28
39. B.J. CATALON 5073 186 JR. T.C.U. 2013 ACHM-C(KR-PR) Concussion JR. C
4.614.644.57 1.691.73 2.74 dnp 36V 9'6" 4.15ss (2014 8/8 98- 493-5.0-10td-351/14
6.9-3C dnp 30 Arms 9H | ProDay 4.474.5 2013 4/xx 107- 569-5.3- 6TD-47L/11
H.S. 4* |2014 - 4.38 - 4.59] 2012 2/XX 123- 582-4.7- 0TD-46L/23

40.

JOHN CROCKETT 5116 217 SRr NO.DAK.ST.
4.634.624.621.63 1.61 2.68 15B 40V 10'5" 4.25ss

E/W C

2014 16/16/AC2-C  368-1994-5.4-21TD-80L/30

7.15-3C DNP 31 Arms 93/4H 2013 1/15 190-1277-6.7-11TD-71L/6
H.S.NR - Track & Hoops |2014 - 4.48 - 4.68| 2012 1/15 194-1038-5.4- 9TD-57L/7
41. MARK WEISMAN 5116240 SRr IOWA
2014 --/13 213- 812-3.8-16TD-38L/4
ACA-AA2/IAC 2013 13/13 227- 975-4.3- 8TD-37L/5
H.S. NR [2014 - 4.58 - 4.79| 2012 9/10 159- 815-5.3- 8TD-44L/15
42. JOE HILL 5105190 SR. UTAHST.
Pro Day 4.25 (4.26) 4.42 9'8"BJ 2014 --/13 118- 507-4.3- 4TD-59L/7
2013 5/5 (KNEE) 53- 252-4.8- 1TD-24L/13
H.S.2* 2014 - 4.46 - 4.68| 2012 3/12 43- 269-4.8- 7TD-33L/10
43. GUS JOHNSON 5095215 SR. S.F. AUSTIN (2014 AFCA-AA C

4.704.73 4.73 1.63 1.63 2.72 26B 36.5V 10' 4.13ss
7.09-3C 11.76-60S 29 5/8 Arms 91/8 H

H.S.3* | 2014 -4.58-4.78

2014 12/13/AC-POY 256-1683-6.6-23TD-73L/17

2013 --/11/AC 176-1061-6.0-11TD-81L/21
2012 8/10/AC 154- 969-6.3-14TD-66L/14
2011 o0/10 45- 194-4.3- 3TD-30L/5

44. VENRIC MARK 5072175 SRr W.TX.A&M (2014 (P) Susp. 2 Gm. so left Northwestern
2014 2/4 52- 293-5.6- 1TD-45L/3
H.S. 3&Ath. | 2014 - 4.28 - 4.49 | 2013-4.32-456 2013 @Northwestern 3 Gm. RS (Broken Ankle)
2012 AA(PR) 2012 13/13/AC2-C&M 226-1366-6.0-12TD-80L/20
45. TERRON WARD 5065201 SR. OREGON ST. (2014 Nov. - Torn Meniscus
2014 3/10/ACHM-C  133- 696-5.2-10TD-66L/29
Size & speed of KR-PR but hasn't done much of it ? 12013 2/13/ACHM-C  113- 521-4.6- 5TD-34L/34
H.S. 3* 4-4 forty |2014 - 4.38 - 459] 2011 - KNEE 2012 0/13 68- 415-6.1- 6TD-53L/10




46. RAHEEM MOSTERT 5105190 SR. PURDUE He has speed but that's all, so far.
2014 --/12 93- 529-5.7- 3TD-69L/18

H.S. 3*WR | Big Ten Track star |2014 - 4.24 - 4.46] |2011 - 2012 - 2013 Outstanding KR

47. DEE HART 5074 199 JRr COLO. ST. C
4.804.85 4.80 1.74 1.73 2.85 dnp 33V 9'5" 4.38ss 2014 10/13/AC2-C/M 194-1275-6.6-16TD-76L/18
7.2-3C DNP 293/4 Arms 9 H 2013 O/12@Alabama--------------------
H.S. 5* |2014 - 4.48 - 4.68] 2011 0/5 ACL@Ala. (2012

48. DESMOND ROLAND 6015210 SR. OKLA. ST.
Pro Day 4.65+ 31V 2014 --/11 203- 770-3.8-10TD-33L/12
Tough, physical runner with a nose for the EZ. 2013 7/-- 176- 811-4.6-13TD-58L/9
H.S. 3*Ath. |2014-452-472| (KR) 2012 o0/12 46- 301-6.5- 4TD-42L/0

49. THOMAS RAWLS 5090 215 SR. CENT. MICH. 2014 Suspended (THEFT) - Knee C
4.654.67 4.65 1.72 1.69 2.76 15B 35.5V 9'8" DNP (2014 --/9/AC2-C 210-1103-5.3-10TD-46L/10
DNP DNP 303/4 Arms 91/2H | ProDay4.42??? 2013 0/1 = ---------om-omionno-
H.S.3* |2014 - 4.52 - 4.74| 2011 and 2012 @ MICHIGAN

50. JAHWAN EDWARDS 5094 220 SR. BALL STATE NFLPA C

4.80 4.90 4.80-1.75 1.86 2.83 16B 35.5V 9'9" 4.5ss

2014 12/12/AC3-C  262-1252-4.8-12TD-56L/29

7.63-3C 12.4-60S 315/8 Arms 8 7/8 H 2013 11/11/AC2-C  212-1110-5.2-14TD-36L/7
H.S.2* |2014 - 4.48 - 4.68 2012 12/13/AC3-C  232-1410-6.1-14TD-75L/10
51. BILL BELTON 5092204 SR. PENN ST.
2014 11/13 125- 526-4.2- 6TD-92L/26
2013 4/11 157- 803-5.1- 5TD-51L/15
H.S. 4*Ath. | 2014 - 4.45 - 4.65| 2012 5/8 (ANKLE)  60- 258-4.3- 3TD-23L/1
52. MARLIN LANE 5112209 SR. TENNESSEE
Pro Day 5115 218 4.67 4.71 35V 9'6"BJ 4.20ss 2014 4/12 86- 300-3.5- 1TD-44L/11
7.12-3C 2013 0/11 101- 534-5.3- 4TD-54L/9
2012 6/12 120- 658-5.5- 2TD-45L/29
H.S.4* |2014- 450 - 4.70| 2013 - 452 - 4.74]
53. PRINCE TYSON-GULLEY 5075194 SRr SYRA. MHB NFLPA
2014 0/12 128- 614-4.8- 1TD-65L/21
291/8 Arms 8 1/4 H 2013 2/11 83- 456-5.5- 4TD-67L/15
H.S. 2% |2014 - 4.52 - 4.74] 2012 3/13 158- 830-5.3- 9TD-67L/33
54. KEVIN PARKS 5061200 SRr VIRGINIA 2014 AC2-C/AC3-M MHB
Pro Day 4.7+ 39.5V 9'10"BJ 21BP Drills+ 2014 12/12 189- 745-3.9- 4TD-48L/30
283/4 Arms 91/8H Co-Capt. 2013 12/12/AC2-C&M 227-1031-4.5-11TD-61L/38
H.S. 3* 12014 - 4.42 - 4.64] 2012 2/12 160- 734-4.6- 5TD-49L/24
55. ZACHSWINAK 6004233 SRr PENN STATE (2014 KNEE INJURY
2014 0/8 40- 112-2.8- 3TD-18L/0
2013 8/12 210- 989-4.7-12TD-61L/3
H.S. 4*FB |2014 - 4.53 - 4.74] 2012 4/12/ACHM  203-1000-4.9- 6TD-50L/20
56. JOSH QUEZADA 5106217 SRr FRESNO ST.
2014 0/13 134- 525-3.9- 5TD-29L/33
2013 12/13 155- 807-5.2- 6TD-33L/51
H.S. 3% |2014 - 4.44 - 4.67| 2012

Sat out - BYU transfer




57. TERRIS JONES-GRIGSBY 5065 195 SRr ARIZONA

2014 --/12 121- 567-4.7- 3TD-41L/15
HS.NR | 2014-4.46-4.67 | 2012 Sub ---- 2013 Sub = =-eeccccccccmmaaan-a-
58. TYLER MURPHY 6014 210 SRr BC
Pro Day 4.58 4.62 1.59 2.63 35V 10'5"BJ 4.56ss 2014 QB @ B.C. Known for his running ability
7.11-3C 2013 QB @ Florida
H.S. 2*QB |2014 - 453 - 4.69] 2012 QB @ Florida
59. ROD SMITH 6025 231 SRr OHIO STATE (2014 Dismissed - Failed Drug Test
2014 0/7 24- 101-4.2- 4TD-14L/1
Academic issues 2013 0/10 22- 117-5.3- 1TD-27L/4
H.S. 4* |2014-4.52-4.75| 2013 - 4.48 - 4.68| 2012 Sub 32- 215-6.7- 2TD-33L/2







